

Listed on :24.9.2014

Court No. R-1

Item No. 25

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5181 & 5194 OF 2012.

G. M. (TC) Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Smaasl Blaip Jrt (JV) & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were placed Administratively listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11.6.2014, when he inter-alia passed the following order:

“CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5181 AND 5194 /2012

The learned counsel for the appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 5181/2012 and respondent No. 4 in CA No. 5194/2012.

List again on 24.9.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not furnished the fresh address of Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5181 of 2012, Respondent No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 5194 of 2014 vide this Registry's letter dated 13.6.2014.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 5181 of 2012, Respondent No. 4 in Civil Appeal No. 5194 of 2014.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR