

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5181/2012

G.M. (TC) MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SMAASL BLAIP JRT(JV) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 5194/2012

(office report on default)

Date : 05/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Inspite of last opportunity granted to counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and complete addresses of respondent No.3 in C.A. No. 5181/2012 and respondent No.4 in C.A. No. 5194/2012 on 24.09.2014, needful is not done.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to counsel for the appellant to do the needful, subject to payment of Rs.1,500/- in each of the appeal as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(RAJESH DHAM)
Court Master