

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5194/2012

G.M., (TC) MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTKAL HIGH WAYS ENGINEERS & CONTR. & OR

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cost of Rs.1500/- as was directed to be deposited in C.A No.5194/2012 has not been deposited by the ld. Counsel, Mr Sunil Roy. Fresh address has also not been furnished by the the ld. Counsel for the appellant for issuance of NLPA.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar