

> ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5194/2012

G.M., (TC) MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTKAL HIGH WAYS ENGINEERS &CONTR.&OR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay in depositing the cost of Rs.1500/- is condoned.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.21
17:05:31 IST
Reason: