

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5194/2012

G.M., (TC) MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTKAL HIGH WAYS ENGINEERS & CONTR. & OR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the director of respondent no. 1 has closed its office at the given address and its director refused to accept the notice. As such service is deemed to be incomplete.

None appears on behalf of respondent no. 2 and 3 despite due service.

List again on 21.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar