

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5194 OF 2012.

G.M. (TC) Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

**M/S Utkal High Ways Engineers And
Contractors & Ors.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar on 03.08.2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No. 1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due service.

List again on 5.10.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 1 so far and the time granted has expired.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR