

Chamber Matter

Listed on: 01.12.2016

Court:

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5194 OF 2012.

G.M. (TC) Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

**M/S Utkal High Ways Engineers And
Contractors & Ors.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar on 05.10.2016, when the following order was passed:-

“None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due service.

Fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 have not been taken though last opportunity was granted on the previous date.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps in respect of Respondent No. 1 so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report for further direction.

Dated this the 20th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR