

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5194/2012

G.M., (TC) MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UTKAL HIGH WAYS ENGINEERS &CONTR.&OR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the  
appellant for taking further steps in the matter for service  
upon unserved respondent no.1.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER